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DATE IN SUSPENSE ENGINEER k * \ ^ > LOGGED IN TYPE' APP NO. 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau -

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Application Acronyms: 

[NSL-Non-Standard Loca t ion ] [NSP-Non-Standard Prorat ion Un i t ] [SD-Simultaneous Ded ica t ion ] 
[DHC-Downhole Comming l ing ] [CTB-Lease Comming l ing ] [PLC-Pool/Lease Comming l ing ] 

[PC-Pool Comming l ing ] [OLS - Off-Lease S to rage ] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement ] 
[WFX-Waterf lood Expans ion] [PMX-Pressure Main tenance Expans ion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI - ln jec t ion Pressure Inc rease ] 
[EOR-Quali f ied Enhanced Oil Recovery Cer t i f i ca t ion ] [PPR-Posit ive Product ion Response] 

[1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication ip* 

M.NSL • NSP • SD * T C C 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] J\hn ~ 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement f7 2QQ~] 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • QLM, 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery ^Msion 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO:-Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply 

[A] n Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

[B] Nj^jJ) Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

[C] Q Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

[D] DM-/Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
J' U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[E] For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or, 

[F] • Waivers are Attached 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

pmpleted by apjndividual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

-- - reify &6U£/hm#y Su/>* f'Z6>~d>^ 
Print or Type Name Ipgnaiure' Title / Date 

e-mail Address 



BURLINGTON 
RESOURCES 
SAN JUAN DIVISION 

Sent Federal Express ^ E G E f V l " 

Mr. Michael Stogner AUG 2 7 ?[}[} 1 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division ' U U v 5 

1220 South St. Francis Drive r 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 u " conservation Division 
Re: Zachry #50 

1846'FNL, 621'FWL Section 35, T-29-N, R-10-W, San Juan County 
API #30-045-25597 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

This is a request for administrative approval for a non-standard gas well location in the Otero 
Chacra pool. 

Burlington Resources plans to recomplete this well in the Otero Chacra formation and commingle 
with the existing Blanco Mesaverde. The Armenta Gallup formation will be plugged and 
abandoned. An application will be made.to downhole commingle this well. NSL-3372 was issued 
March 24,1994 for the Blanco Mesaverde formation in this well. 

Production from the Chacra is included in a 160 acre gas spacing unit comprising of the northwest 
quarter of Section 35. 

To comply with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division rules, we are submitting the following 
for your approval of this non-standard location: 

C-102 plat showing location of the well; 
Plat showing offset owners/operators; 
Copy of Well Completion Log for original completion; 
Affidavit of notification of offset owners/operators 

A copy of this application is being submitted to all offset owners/operators by certified mail with a 
request that they furnish your Santa Fe office with a Waiver of Objection, and return one copy to 
this office. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Cole 
Regulatory Supervisor 

Xc: Bureau of Land Management - Farmington Field Office 
Oil Conservation Division - Aztec District Office 

WAIVER 

Energen Resources hereby waives objection to Burlington Resource's application for non­
standard location for the Zachry #50 as proposed above. 
By: Date: 

3401 East 30th St., 87402, P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-326-9700, Fax 505-326-9833 



State of New Mexico Form C-102 

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources 

Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe,NM 87505 

W E L L LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

API Number Pool Name Pool Code 

30-045-25597 OTERO CHACRA (GAS) 82329 

Property Code Property Name Well No. 

7654 ZACHRY 050 

OGRIDNo. Operator Name Elevation 

14538 Burlington Resources Oil and Gas Company 5633 

/ 

itrictl 
.625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 

/DislrictJI 
1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 
District III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec, NM 87410 
District IV 
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Surface Location 

ULorLot j Section Township Range 
Lotldn 

Feet From N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County 

~ 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

ULorLot 

E 
Section 

35 
Township 

29N 
Range 

10W 
Lotldn Feet From 

1846 
N/S Line 

N 
Feet From 

621 
E/W Line 

W 
County 

San Juan 

Dedicated Acres 

160 
Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No. 

• 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to 
the best of my knowledge and belU 

Signed 
Title: Regulatory Sup 
Date: 8/4/20M 

a. 
SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from 
field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that 
the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. 

Signed By. Michael Daly 
Date of Survey: 11/29/1982 
Certificate Number: 5992 

c. ^ 



Re: Zachry #50 
1846'FNL, 621'FWL Section 35, T-29-N, R-10-W, San Juan County 
API #30-045-25597 

I hereby certify that the following offset owners/operators have been notified by certified mail of 
our application for administrative approval for non-standard well location of the above well 

Energen Resources 
Att: Rich Corcoran 
2198 Bloomfield Highway 
Farmington, NM 87401 



iSSJO ENERGY INCORPORATED 
XANDELARIA GAS COM 1 

URLINGTOfc RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

BRIGHT; 

27 
A P AMEI :CJ ) RODUCTION COMPANY 
TWMERO GAS COM4 1 

o r o ENEI 
ROMERO 

TO ENERGY INCORPORATED _ „ „ . , „ . , „ „ „ 

IACA GAS COM A 1A ^ C A G A S T O M I U ^ ^ 

26 
iSSP AMERIC. > F.OOUCTION COMPANY 
T S O R R I S GAS UNIT-C 1 

4 & 0 ENERGY 
ABRAMS GAS 

IIICORPORATED 
COM M 1 

INCORPORATED 
MS COM4 1A 

ARLINGTON RESOUR 
ACHRY 23 

ESOiGCO .P 

ON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 
IRLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 
iCHRY 21 

TURLINGTON RESOUR 
ZACHRY 17-E 

11 ^ZACHRY 18-E 

25 

^ I^SENRESOURCESCORPORATION^^Q^RESOURC-SCORPORATION ^RUNGJONRESOURCESO&gBWJNGTONRESOU 
*ZACHRY26 

12 
ZACHRY 19-E 

CESO&GCOLP 
tfBURLINGTC 
^REID26 

[ l | Energen Resources Corp - operator 
Attn: Rich Corcoran 
2198 Bloomfield Hwy 
Farmington, NM 87401 

| j Burlington Resources O&G Co. LP 
operator & working interest owner 

P2000 Wells By Formation 2 
« CHACRA 

I Sections 
| | Townships 

N 

A 
BURLINGTON RESOURCES : P L A T 

700 0 700 1400 Feet 

BURLINGTON RESOURCES 
San Juan 

Zachry #50 
Sec. 35, T-29-N, R-10-W 

San Juan County, New Mexico 
NSL Offset Operator Plat 

Chacra Formation 

Transverse Mercator 
UTM - 1927 ; Zone 13 

Prepared By: Tammy Wimsatl 

File No: 

Date: 8/22/2003 

File Name: s:\public\tlw\zachry50.apr 



ForartlOM 
(October 1990) L j p r E D STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF T H E INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN DU] FOR APPROVED 
Ofc» NO. 100*0137 

r 31.1991 
I . K A B S ntaiuHATton A N S 

SF-080724A 
S A U A I . MO. 

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG* 
ia. TYPE 6P WfiLL en. 

W B L L • C I S • O t h e r ' •~ I t 1 

a. TYPE OP COMPLETION: 
NSW p - | (VIMS, 

• >«CB D r«*"" D p r m ' i . H l OtK*f<'fi^. 

Meridian O i l Tnc 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

PO Box 4289, Farmington, NM 87499 (505) 326-9700 
4 . LOCATION Ol 

At curiae* 
R U . ( A r s o n l o e a t i s a c l e a r l y a n a u> a c c o r d a n c e W M A s a y a i l a t r r r a a i r r a x a i t I « 

1846'FNL, 621'FWL 

A t top p r o a . I n t t r r a i r r p o r t r d br low 

A t total d t p t a NSL-3372 
14. r s s u i T no . D A T S l a a v s o 

a . iv iNDMM. l u o m i O B T s i a a N A H S 

T. I H IT ACBSBMSN* NAHS 

S. FARM OR LBABB NAME, WELL NO 
Zachry #50 

9 . A f l W t U . N O . 

10. MBLD AND r O O U OS WILDCAT 
Blanco Mesaverde 
Armenta Gallup 

11. u r . . T . . a , , AI, 
OB ABBA 

13. COUNTT OB' 

San .Turin 

11'.TATS 

13. SATS sri'soss 

3-18-83 
16. DATS T.D. SSACMCS 

3-30-83 
O A T S c o u r t . ( X c « « > to a r r a . ) 

10-29-94 
18. S L S T A T K N S (Dr . B B S . 

5645 KB 

S T . OS. BTC.|« 19. S U V . CASWOKBAS 

I S . TOTAL . m A n» XL run . BASK I A . us A m 

-&0U 

2 2 . i r Mi- i .Tirt .s c o i i r L . . 
HOW M ANT* 

£ 3 . INTCBTAM 
OBILLSD BT 

tOTAST TOOLS 

24. rSOPKCINO INTSBVALIS). Or THIS COMrLSTION—TOP. BOTTOM. .11111 IMO AMD TtVf 

3772-4473 Mesaverde 

2ft. WAN DIBSCTIONAL 
S S S T B T MASS 

20 . T I P S SLSCTStC AND OTS7SS LOSS Bt'N 

CBL-GR-CCL 
2 7 . WAS s u 

Jla. 
C A R I N G R E C O R D I R e s o r t a U A t r m s o M l a* w r l l t 

CASINO BCB/OKAOC 

9 5/8 36# 
23# 

DSPTfl S S * ( M S I 

359 
5332 

HOLS S I S S 

13 3/4 
8 3/4 

i o r o r C C M B N T . C C M B N T I N O accOBO 

32.5 cu. f t , 
3518 c u . f t . 

LINER RECORD 
sen T O * ( M S I BOTTOM ( M S I S A C K S C S M S S T * SCSSSM 1 MSI SISS DSPTK ssr (M»> P A C K S * S S * ( M S I 

4 1/2 5150 6060 168 c u . f j 

• 
1 1/2 4511 4581 

30. TTBINO RECORD 

, • • • * a o a n n t a v r t 

3772-4473 

Continued on back 

32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE. CEMENT SI 
D i m INTBSTAL ( M S I 

3772-4026 

4221-4473 

AMOl'NT AMD K I S S OS M 

1 2 0 . 0 0 0 / / 2 0 / 4 0 s d 1 ^ o-xo 

g a l s l k wl-r 

9 5 . 0 0 0 * 2 0 / 4 0 A r i z s d i / . T 7 ^ 
g a 1 s 1 k w r r 

SR.* PRODl'CTION 
wsu. STATUS irroSoMno ar 

JUL 

IS P ISST PSOSOCTIOS 

10-29-94 
( Fltmimm. pas U/t, swwti 

Flowing 

o n e l » a « of p a s t e ) 

DATS OP TBST 

10-30-94 
MSCSS T S S T S S CHOCS S I S S P B O S ' H . r o s O I L — S S L . «*«— «cr. W A T S B — S S L . 

1 1100 Pitoj: Gauge 
BOSOM, S A T M 

CASINO P S B S S C S S CALCULATES O I L — S S L . 
24-SJOOS BATS I 

ST J 077 

-MCS. W A T S S — a s u 

34. DuroamoN or SAS <AS*S7I I / o r / a s L * « U M , •<& > 

To be sold 

OIL asA*m<«*i (' 

' n.-on,,,,,,,,',,, 

L I S T OT ATTACK MBNTa 

so. i amt»r crrttfr tbatfbs (otsaMs* 
None JIE'* 1994 

BRINED 

a s * sttseSad Information ts conpiru and comet sa dtttrmtstd Iroo ail BTSussisrccoiws 

^ y / y f / / / ^ / TTTXJS K» f , , 1nr -nT-y " f " ^ ™ ^ DATE 1 ^ 3 -

* (SWM insrnrctions a n d Si 

94 

j e r A d d i t i o n a l D a t a on Reverse S i d * ) 

r it ls IB U . S . C Saction 1001, makes it s crisis for any person knowmcly and willfully to BISKS to any depernsent or seency of the 
United Ststes sny false, fictitious er froadulent atsteoteets or r o o m amotions s s te any ros tier within its jurisdiction, 



INSTRUCTIONS 

General: Tbls form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency, 
or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be 
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either arc shown below or will be Issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal 
and/or State office. See instructions on Items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions. 
If not filed prior to the time this summary record Is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma­
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to tbe extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments 
should be listed oh this form; see item 35. 
Item 4: If there are no applicable State requirements, locations ou Federal or Indian land should be described iu accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State 
or Federal office for specific instructions. '! i ' • ' 
Item 18: Indicate which elevation is UBed as' reference (where-not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments. 
Items 22 and 24: If this well is completed for separate production from more than one interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22, add in item 24 show the producing 
interval, or intervals, top(s);, bottom(s) and name(s) (if any) for only the interval reported in item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, 
for each additional interval |o be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval. 
Item 29: "Sacks Cement": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool. 
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See instruction for items 22 and 24 above.) 

'• i 

ST. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONKS : 
SHOW AI.I. IMPORTANT COMES O? POKOSITT AND COSTS NTS THEREOF ; CORED INTERVALS ; AND ALL DRILL-STEM T E S T S , INCLUDING 
OEPTn INTERVAL TS8TED, CUSHION USED, TIMS TOOL OPEN, PLOWING AND SHUT-IN TRKSSURES, AND RECOVERIES 

PORMATION TOP BOTTOM , DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, KTC. 

Perf 2 sqz holes @ 50'. Sqzd w/70 sx Class 

38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS 

Ojo Alamo 
Kirtland 
Fruitland 
Pictured Cliffs 
Lewi s 
Chacra 
Cliff House 
Point Lookout 
Hancos 
Gallup 

B" cmt.Final pressure 400 p 

MEAS. DEPTU TRUE VERT. DEPTH 

740 
920 
1560 
1900 
2000 
2540 
3480 
4240 
4450 
5400 

»7» -233 

U. S. GOVERNMENT PMNTWG OFFICE : 197S O - 57«-«7» 



Form 9-3Sft» 

U N I T E T ^ T T A T E S SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE* 

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

reverse side) 

WELL! COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG 
la. TYPE OF W E L L : on. r—i CAS r—| 

WELL U!J WELL I I 

b. T Y P E OF COMPLETION: 
NEW r—| WORK I 1 DEEP- ( 1 
WELL UU OVER I I EN 1 I 

PLUG I 1 
BACK 1 I 

DIPP. 
r.ESVR 

Other . 

Other . 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR 

Union Texas Petroleum Corporation 
3. ADDRESS OP OPERATOR 

P.O. Box 1290, Farmington, New Mexico 8 ^ 9 ^ n r - , w p- r-% 
N OF W E L L {Report location clearly and in accordance wi th a f t j i State ^ej*irkmen»»)*- L«- ^ 4. LOCATIO 

At surface 1846 f t / N o r t h ; 621 f t /West 
,. Same as above A t top prod. Interval reported below 

A t to ta l depth 

OCT 1 41983 
- , B U R E A U O r L A N D f / i A N ^ ' j - ^ t ^ l 

Same as above FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA 
14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 

Fonn approved. 
Budget Bureau No. 42-R365.6. 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO. 

•SF 080724-A 
6. IP INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

7. UNIT AGREEMENT, NAME 

S. FARM Oil LEASE NAME 

Zachry 
9 . WELL NO. 

50 
10 . FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

Armenta Gallup 
11. SEC, T., R., M., OR DLOCK AND SCRVEY 

OP. AREA 

Section 35, T29N-R10W NMPM 
12 . COUNTY OR 

PARISH 

San .Inan 

13. 8TATE 

New Mexico 
15. DATE SPUDDED 

3-18-83 

16. DATE T.D. REACHED 

3-30-83 

17. DATE COMPL. {Ready to prod.) 

5-16-83 

18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RBB, RT, OR, ETC.)* 

5645' RKB 

19. ELEV. CASINCUEAD 

56-33' RR 
20. TOTAL DEPTH. MD ft TVD 21 . PLUG. BACK T.D., MD A TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS 

HOW MANY* DRILLED BY I 

6060' 6014' 

>• 
0-6060' 1 

24. PRODUCING INTERVAL(S) , OF THIS COMPLETION—TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)* 

5846'-5991' Gallup 
5418'-5738' Gallup 

25. WAS DIRECTIONAL 
SCRVEY MADE 

-No. 
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 

CDL-CNL-6R, DIL-GR 

27 . WAS WELL CORED 

No 
28. CASING RECORD (Report all stringi set in teell) 

CASINO SIZE WEIGHT, LB. /FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED 

9-5/8" 36 349' 13-3/4" 325 c u . f t . 
7" 23 5332' 8-3/4" 3518 c u . f t . 
4-1/2" 10.5 5150'-6060' 6-1/4" UB c u . f t . 

(See Attachment") 
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD 

SIZE TOP (MD) BOTTOM (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN -(-STD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER SET (MD) 

4-1/2" 5150' 6060' itecu.ft. ?-3/R" 5903' 

31. FIRFORATION RECORD {Interval, site and number) 

5846' - 5991' 17 holes 
5418' - 5738' 26 holes 

32. ACID. SHOT. FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE. ETC. 

DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) AMOUNT ANC KIND OF MATERIAL USED 

5846 -C.QO.1 1 

—See Attachment 

5418' -5738' See Attachment 

33.* PRODUCTION 

DATE FIRST PRODUCTION 

5-27-83 
PRODUCTION METHOD {Flowing, gat l i j t , pumping—eize and type oj pump) 

Pumping 
W E L L STATUS {Producing -or 

sfcst-jn) :. 

Producing 
DATE OF TEST 

6-23-83 
HOURS TESTED 

24 
CHOKE SIZE 

1-1/4" 
PROD'N. FOR OIL—BBL. GAS—MCF. WATER—BBL. 
TEST PERIOD 1 1 i 

»• 1 27 | 175 1 1 
GAS-OIL RATIO 

.6481 ~ 
FLOW. TUBING PRESS. 

40 
CASING P R E S S U R E 

350 
CALCULATED OIL BBL. GAS MCF. WATER—BBL. 
24-HOUB RATE ! | , 

1 27 1 175 | 1 

OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.) 

- ; _ 4Q9 ; ; 

34. DISPOSITION OF GAS {Sold, uted lo r f ue l , vented, etc.) 

Sold 
TEST WITNESSED BT 

Bennie Brown 
35. LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

Cementing and St imulat ion Records AP.HFPTED FOR RECORD 
36. I hereby cert ify that the foregoing and attached Information Is complete and correct as determined f r o m al l available records 

SIGNED ^ Ediiiisler TITLE Engineering Analyst n f l £ f l 2 ) l l 

*(See Instructions and Spaces for Addi t ional Data on Reverse Side) FARMING! ON- litiUURCE AREA 

BY -—- 1 



INSTRUCTIONS 
General: This form is designed for submitting a complete and correct well completion report and log on all types of lands and leases to either a Federal agency or a State agency, 
or both, pursuant to applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be 
submitted, particularly with regard to local, area, or regional procedures and practices, either are shown below or will be Issued by, or may be obtained from, the local Federal 
and/or State office. See Instructions on items 22 and 24, and 33, below regarding separate reports for separate completions. 
I f not filed prior to the time this summary record is submitted, copies of all currently available logs (drillers, geologists, sample and core analysis, all types electric, etc.), forma­
tion and pressure tests, and directional surveys, should be attached hereto, to the extent required by applicable Federal and/or State laws and regulations. All attachments 
should be listed oh this form, see item 35. 
Item 4: I f there are no applicable State requirements, locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult local State 
or Federal office for specific Instructions. :: ; 
Item 18: Indicate which elevation is used as'reference (where'not otherwise shown) for depth measurements given in other spaces on this form and in any attachments. 
Items 22 and 24: I f this well is completed for separate production from more than one Interval zone (multiple completion), so state in item 22, and in item 24 show the producing 
interval, or intervals, top(s), bottom(s) and; name(s) (If any) for only the Interval reported ln item 33. Submit a separate report (page) on this form, adequately identified, 
for each additional interval to be separately produced, showing the additional data pertinent to such interval. 
Item 29: "Sacks Cement": Attached supplemental records for this well should show the details of any multiple stage cementing and the location of the cementing tool. 
Item 33: Submit a separate completion report on this form for each interval to be separately produced. (See Instruction for items 22 and 24 above.) 

37. SUMMARY OF POROUS ZONES : 
SHOW A M , IMPORTANT ZONES OF FOROSITT AND CONTENTS THEREOF ; CORED INTERVALS ; AND ALL DRILL-STEM TESTS, INCLUDING 
DEPTH INTERVAL TESTED, CUSHION USED, TIME 'TOOL OPEN, FLOWING AND SHUT-IN PRESSURES, AND RECOVERIES 

38. GEOLOGIC MARKERS 

FORMATION TOP BOTTOM DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ETC. TOP 
NAMB 

MBA8. DEPTH TRUE VERT. DEPTH 

Ojo Alamo 
Kirtland 
Frui tland 
Pictured Cliffs 
Lewi s 
Chacra 
Clif f House 
Point Lookout 
Mancos 
Gallup 

740 
920 
1560 
1900 
2000 
2540 
3480 
4240 
4450 
5400 

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1!"5 O - 574-' 

871-233 



O 1846'FNL, 621'FWL 

Sections 
] Townships 

A 
BURUNGWSRESOURCES > 0 % P L A T 

300 0 300 600 Feet 

San Juan 

Zachry #50 
Sec. 35, T-29-N, R-10-W 

San Juan County, New Mexico 
Aerial Photography 

Transverse Mercator 
UTM-1927; Zone 13 1:12382 

Prepared By: Tammy Wimsatt Date: 07/09/2003 

File No: Revised: 

File Name: s:\public\tlw\zachrv50.apr 



Form3160-5 
(August 19.99). UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals. 

FORM APPROVED 
OMBTNO. 1004-0135 

Expire/ November 30,2000 
5. Lease Serial No. 

NMSF080724A 

6. if Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 

7. if Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE • Other Instructions on reverse side. 

8. Well Name and No. 
ZACHRY 50 

Type of Well 
ig Oil Well • Gas Well •Other 

Name of Operator 
BURLINGTON RESOURCES O&G CO LP 

Contact: PEGGY COLb 
E-Mail: pcole@br-inc.coin 

9. API Well No. 
30-045-25597-00-D1 

27 

"3T 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 
Ph: 505.326.9727 
Fx: 505.326.9781 

10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory 
ARMENTA 

Address 
3401 EAST 30TH 
FARMINGTON, NM 87499 
Location of Well (footage. Sec., T., K., Af., or Survey Description) 

35 T29N R10W SWNW 1846FNL 0621 FWL 
36.68477 N Lat, 107.86061 W Lon 

11. County or Parish, and State 

SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

gj Notice of Intent 

J-J Subsequent Report 

Q Final Abandonment Notice 

r j Acidize 

Q Alter. Casing 

j - j Casing Repair 

• Change Plans 

r j Convert to Injection 

• Deepen 

• Fracture Treat 

r j New Construction 

Q Plug and Abandon 

pj Plug Back 

r j Production (Start/Resume) 

p Reclamation 

gg Recomplete 

r j Temporarily Abandon 

• Water Disposal 

• Water Shut-Off 

r j Well Integrity 

• Other 

If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. 
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days 
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once 
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has 
determined that the site is ready for final inspection.) 

It is intended to remove the exisiting dual tubing configuration and recomplete the subject well in 
the Chacra formation. The existing Mesaverde and Gallup formations will be isolated and the Chacra 
formation will be perforated and stimulated. The wellbore will be cleaned out to plug back total 
depth. The well will then be commingled. A down hole commingle application will be submitted. 

14. I hereby certify that the toregoing is true and correct 
Electronic Submission #17772 voriffe 

For BURLINGTON RESOURCES O 
Committed to AFMSS for processing by S 

HimefPrinted/Iyped) PEGGY COLE 

. < „ • . - _ > * -

by the BLM Well Information System 
LG CO LP, sent to the Farmington 
eve Mason on 02/13/2003 (03SXM0304SE) 

Title REGULATORY ADMINISTRATOR 

Signature (Electronic Submission) Date 01/20/2003 

THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE 

Approved By STEPHEN MASON TitlePETROLEUM ENGINEER Date 02/13/2003 
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or 
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease 
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Office Farmington 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United 
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED ** REVISED' 


